Catalog – Drive System for Decentralized Installation DI2012 249
8
1
2
3
4
5
6

the following table are available as standard. For other types, please contact SEW-
EURODRIVE.
Order designation Function Manufacturer designation
MM../AVSK • AS-Interface 1 x M12 x 1 round plug connector
MM../AZSK • AS-Interface
• AUX PWR
• Sensor connection
3 x M12 x 1 round plug connector
MM../AND3/AZSK • Power rating
• AS-Interface
• AUX PWR
• Sensor connection
Harting Han® Q8/0 pin element (built-
on housing with one clip)
+
3 x M12 x 1 round plug connector
MM../AZZK • AS-Interface / AUX-PWR
• Sensor connection
• Sensor connection
3 x M12 x 1 round plug connector
MM../AND3/AZZK • Power rating
• AS-Interface / AUX-PWR
• Sensor connection
• Sensor connection
Harting Han® Q8/0 pin element (built-
on housing with one clip)
+
3 x M12 x 1 round plug connector
P
i
f
kVA
Hz
n
262 Catalog – Drive System for Decentralized Installation DI2012
8 Connection technology
MOVIMOT®
Possible plug con-
nector positions
(MOVIMOT® with
integrated AS-
Interface)
Positions "X" or "2" are possible for plug connectors. The plug connectors are always
located on one connection side. Combined plug connector positions are not possible.
1456424715
270° (T)
90°(B)
(R) 0° 180° (L)
     X
     X
2
     X
     X
     X 2
2
2
1 3
P
i

21
22
Sample type designation
MOVIMOT®
8.6 Sample type designation
8.6.1 Standard variant
The type designation of the MOVIMOT® gearmotor starts from the component on the
output end.
9007200711173131
RF 47 DRE 90L4 BE2/MM22/MO/LN
Low-noise fan guard
Additional feature: inverter 1)
1) The nameplate only displays options installed at the factory.
MOVIMOT® inverter
Optional design motor (brake)
Size, number of poles on motor
Motor series
Gear unit size
Gear unit series
188 617 7
Vbr
IP
kg
r/minkW V
Iso.Kl .
Hz
IMi
A
Nm
Made in Germany
Nm
Hz  50-60CT
M.L.
AMB
inverter duty VPWM
kW Hzr/min
3~IEC60034
RF47 DRE90L4BE2 /MM22 /MO/LN
01.1222143401.0001.11
2.2 S1
1:10
0.22 S1
2900/25
290/2.5
100
13
380-500
5.0
03155(F)
114,17 830 M1
39.000
CLP220 Miner.Öl/0.65l BEM1
20
380 AC
54
P
i
f
kVA
Hz
n
264 Catalog – Drive System for Decentralized Installation DI2012
8 Sample type designation
MOVIMOT®
8.6.2 MOVIMOT® with integrated AS-Interface
The type designation of the MOVIMOT® gearmotor starts from the component on the
output end.
9007200940565643
RF 47 DRE 90L4 BE2/MM15/MO/AVSK
Plug connector for AS-Interface
Additional feature: inverter 1)
e.g. MLK30A
1) The nameplate only displays options installed at the factory.
MOVIMOT® inverter
Optional design motor (brake)
Size, number of poles on motor
Motor series
Gear unit size
Gear unit series
188 617 7
Vbr
IP
kg
r/minkW V
Iso.Kl.
Hz
IMi
A
Nm
Made in Germany
Nm
Hz  50-60CT
M.L.
AMB
inverter duty VPWM
kW Hzr/min
3~IEC60034
RF47 DRE90L4BE2/MM15/MO/AVSK
01.1222143402.0001.11
1.5 S1
1:5
0.3 S1
1400/25
280/4.9
50
13
380-500
3.5
02155(F)
56,73 580 M1
39.000
CLP220 Miner.Öl/0.65l BEM1
20
400 AC
54
P

	3.8 Process data exchange
	3.9 Nameplates
	3.10 Type designation and function modules of MOVIPRO® ADC
	3.10.1 Type designation
	3.10.2 Function units
	3.11 Type designation and function modules of MOVIPRO® SDC
	3.11.1 Type designation
	3.11.2 Function units
	3.12 Unit structure of MOVIPRO® SDC / ADC
	3.12.1 Size 0
	3.12.2 Size 1
	3.12.3 Size 2
	3.13 Selecting the right MOVIPRO® for your drive solution
	3.13.1 Selecting the product type
	3.13.2 Fieldbus type
	3.13.3 Fieldbus connections
	3.13.4 Function level (for MOVIPRO® ADC only)
	3.13.5 Safety option
	3.13.6 Digital inputs/outputs (communication and control unit)
	3.13.7 Communication packages (for MOVIPRO® ADC only)
	3.13.8 Power rating
	3.13.9 Motor encoder
	3.13.10 Distance encoder
	3.13.11 Brake control
	3.13.12 Axis inputs and outputs (power section)
	3.13.13 Power connection
	3.13.14 Energy management (only with MOVIPRO® ADC as of 11 kW)
	3.13.15 Power interface
	3.13.16 Accessories
	3.14 Accessories
	3.14.1 Power interface
	3.14.2 External braking resistors
	3.14.3 Sensor/actuator Box
	3.14.4 PZO00A-SAZIR0-C000-01 service and diagnostic unit
	3.14.5 Jumper plug
	3.14.6 Mounting accessories
	3.14.7 Fan subassembly
	3.15 Connection cables
	3.15.1 Connection cable for AC 400 V / DC 24 V supply
	3.15.2 Connection cables for asynchronous motors
	3.15.3 Connection cables for synchronous servomotors
	3.15.4 Connection cables for braking resistors
	3.15.5 Connection cables for encoders
	3.15.6 Connection cables for the CAN interface
	3.15.7 Connection cables for digital inputs and outputs
	3.15.8 Connection cable for service and diagnostics unit
	3.16 Dimension drawings
	3.16.1 MOVIPRO® ADC
	3.16.2 MOVIPRO® SDC
	4 MOVIFIT® MC / SC / FC
	4.1 MOVIFIT® MC for controlling MOVIMOT® drives
	4.1.1 MOVIFIT® MC characteristics
	4.1.2 MOVIFIT® MC installation topology
	4.2 MOVIFIT® SC with integrated motor starter
	4.2.1 MOVIFIT® SC characteristics
	4.2.2 MOVIFIT® SC installation topology
	4.3 MOVIFIT® FC with integrated frequency inverter
	4.3.1 Sizes
	4.3.2 MOVIFIT® FC characteristics
	4.3.3 MOVIFIT® FC installation topology
	4.4 Functional safety
	4.4.1 MOVIFIT® MC and FC – basic functions
	4.4.2 Extended safety functionality with PROFIsafe option /S11
	4.5 Function level
	4.6 Type designation and unit concept
	4.6.1 Characteristics
	4.6.2 Sample type designation
	4.6.3 Combination options with MOVIFIT® MC, SC and FC
	4.7 Hygienicplus design
	4.7.1 Properties
	4.7.2 Combination options with MOVIFIT® SC and FC Hygienicplus
	4.8 Flexible connection technology
	4.8.1 Overview
	4.9 Available ABOXes
	4.9.1 Standard ABOX "MTA...-S01.-...-00", "MTA...-S02.-...-00"
	4.9.2 Hybrid ABOX "MTA...-S41.-...-00", "MTA...-S42.-...-00"
	4.9.3 Hybrid ABOX "MTA...-S51.-...-00", "MTA...-S52.-...-00"
	4.9.4 Hybrid ABOX "MTA...-S53.-...-00/L10"
	4.9.5 Hybrid ABOX "MTA...-S61.-...-00", "MTA...-S62.-...-00"
	4.9.6 Hybrid ABOX "MTA...-I51.-...-00", "MTA...-G51.-...-00"
	4.9.7 Hybrid ABOX "MTA...-I52.-...-00", "MTA...-G52.-...-00"
	4.9.8 Hybrid ABOX "MTA...-I55.-...-00", "MTA...-G55.-...-00"
	4.9.9 Hybrid ABOX "MTA...-I61.-...-00", "MTA...-G61.-...-00"
	4.9.10 Hybrid ABOX "MTA...-I62.-...-00", "MTA...-G62.-...-00"
	4.9.11 Hybrid ABOX "MTA...-I65.-...-00", "MTA...-G65.-...-00"
	4.9.12 Recommended Y adapter for the hybrid ABOX
	4.10 Connection options for encoders
	4.10.1 Example: EI7. incremental encoder
	4.10.2 Supported encoders in connection with DR motors
	4.11 Selection tables
	4.11.1 MOVIFIT® MC – available combinations
	4.11.2 Hybrid cable for connecting MOVIFIT® MC and MOVIMOT®
	4.11.3 Available combinations for MOVIFIT® SC
	4.11.4 Motor requirements in connection with MOVIFIT® SC
	4.11.5 Hybrid cable for connecting MOVIFIT® SC and motors
	4.11.6 Available combinations for MOVIFIT® FC
	4.11.7 Motor requirements in connection with MOVIFIT® FC
	4.11.8 Assignment of MOVIFIT® FC to SEW AC motors
	4.11.9 Hybrid cable for connecting MOVIFIT® FC and motors
	4.12 Dimension drawings
	4.12.1 Standard ABOX, hybrid ABOX
	4.12.2 ABOX with PROFINET interface SCRJ / POF (POF option)
	4.12.3 Minimum installation clearance for ABOX with round connector (Intercontec)
	5 Fieldbus Interfaces and Field Distributors
	5.1 Description
	5.1.1 Fieldbus interfaces MF.. / MQ..
	5.1.2 Field distributors
	5.1.3 Installation topology
	5.2 Fieldbus interfaces
	5.2.1 MF../Z.1 fieldbus interfaces
	5.2.2 MQ../Z.1 fieldbus interfaces
	5.2.3 Cables for connecting fieldbus interfaces and MOVIMOT®
	5.2.4 Dimension drawings MF../Z.1, MQ../Z.1 fieldbus interfaces
	5.3 MF../Z.3., MQ../Z.3. field distributors
	5.3.1 Unit properties
	5.3.2 Sample type designation
	5.3.3 Possible combinations MF../Z.3. (MOVIMOT® control)
	5.3.4 Possible combinations for MQ../Z.3. (MOVIMOT® control)
	5.3.5 Hybrid cables for connecting Z.3 field distributor and MOVIMOT®
	5.3.6 Possible combinations for MF../Z.3W (MOVI-SWITCH® control)
	5.3.7 Hybrid cables for connecting Z.3W field distributor and MOVI-SWITCH®
	5.3.8 MF../Z.3., MQ../Z.3. field distributors – dimension drawing
	5.4 MF../Z.6., MQ../Z.6. field distributors
	5.4.1 Unit properties
	5.4.2 Sample type designation
	5.4.3 Possible combinations for MF../Z.6. (MOVIMOT® control)
	5.4.4 Possible combinations for MQ../Z.6. (MOVIMOT® control)
	5.4.5 Hybrid cables for connecting Z..6 field distributor and MOVIMOT®
	5.4.6 Possible combinations for MF../Z.6W (MOVI-SWITCH® control)
	5.4.7 Hybrid cables for connecting Z.6W field distributor and MOVI-SWITCH®
	5.4.8 MF../Z.6., MQ../Z.6. field distributors – dimension drawing
	5.5 MF../MM../Z.7., MQ../MM../Z.7. field distributors
	5.5.1 Unit properties
	5.5.2 Sample type designation
	5.5.3 Possible combinations for MF../MM../Z.7.
	5.5.4 Possible combinations for MQ../MM../Z.7.
	5.5.5 Assignment of motors to MF../MM../Z.7., MQ../MM../Z.7. field distributors
	5.5.6 Hybrid cables for connecting Z.7 field distributors and motors
	5.5.7 Dimension drawing of field distributors MF../MM03 – MM15/Z.7., MQ../MM03 – MM15/Z.7.
	5.6 MF../MM../Z.8., MQ../MM../Z.8. field distributors
	5.6.1 Unit properties
	5.6.2 Sample type designation
	5.6.3 Possible combinations for MF../MM../Z.8.
	5.6.4 Possible combinations for MQ../MM../Z.8.
	5.6.5 Assignment of motors to MF../MM../Z.8., MQ../MM../Z.8. field distributors
	5.6.6 Hybrid cables for connecting Z.8 field distributors and motors
	5.6.7 Dimension drawing of field distributors MF../MM03 – MM15/Z.8., MQ../MM03 – MM15/Z.8.
	5.6.8 Dimension drawing of field distributors MF../MM22 – MM30/Z.8., MQ../MM22 – MM30/Z.8.
	5.6.9 MF../MM40/Z.8., MQ../MM40/Z.8. field distributors – dimension drawing
	5.7 Functional safety
	5.7.1 Order information
	5.7.2 Permitted SafetyDrive designs
	6 MOVIMOT® Installed Close to the Motor
	6.1 Description
	6.2 Installation topology of MOVIMOT®, mounted close to the motor
	6.3 Available variants
	6.4 Sample type designation
	6.4.1 Ordering of an integrated braking resistor
	6.5 Motor assignment
	6.5.1 Motor requirements
	6.5.2 Motor assignment (1400 rpm)
	6.5.3 Motor assignment (2900 rpm)
	6.6 Hybrid cable
	6.6.1 Connection between MOVIMOT® and motor with mounting close to the motor
	6.7 Dimension drawings
	6.7.1 Dimension drawing of MM03 to MM15 with option P21A (APG4 plug connector)
	6.7.2 Dimension drawing of MM22 to MM30 with option P22A (APG4 plug connector)
	6.7.3 MM40 dimension drawing with option P22A (APG4 plug connector)
	7 MOVI-SWITCH® 2S Installed Close to the Motor
	7.1 Description
	7.2 Installation topology of MOVI-SWITCH®, mounted close to the motor
	7.3 Available designs
	7.4 Type designation of the variant "mounted close to the motor"
	7.5 Motor assignment
	7.5.1 Motor requirements
	7.5.2 DRE: 1500 rpm – S1 (50 Hz) IE2
	7.5.3 DRS: 1500 rpm – S1 (50 Hz) IE1
	7.6 Hybrid cable
	7.6.1 Connection between MOVI-SWITCH® and motor when mounted close to the motor
	7.7 Dimension drawings
	7.7.1 Dimension drawing of MOVI-SWITCH® 2S with P22A option (APG4 plug connector)
	7.7.2 MOVI-SWITCH® 2S with option P22A (ALA4 plug connector) – dimension drawing
	8 MOVIMOT®
	8.1 Description
	8.1.1 Unit properties
	8.1.2 Advantages of MOVIMOT®
	8.2 Installation topology of MOVIMOT®
	8.3 Available MOVIMOT® motor combinations
	8.3.1 Motor identification for MOVIMOT® (/MI)
	8.3.2 MOVIMOT® drives with DRE motors
	8.3.3 MOVIMOT® drives with DRE motors and increased short-term torque
	8.3.4 MOVIMOT® drives with DRS motors
	8.3.5 MOVIMOT® drives with DRS motors and increased short-term torque
	8.4 Functional safety
	8.4.1 Order information
	8.4.2 Permitted SafetyDrive variants
	8.5 Connection technology
	8.5.1 Connection technology – MOVIMOT® standard design – overview
	8.5.2 Connection technology – MOVIMOT® with integrated AS-Interface – overview
	8.6 Sample type designation
	8.6.1 Standard variant
	8.6.2 MOVIMOT® with integrated AS-Interface
	8.7 Options
	8.7.1 Options integrated in terminal box
	8.7.2 Factory installed options
	8.8 Braking resistors
	8.8.1 Integrated brake resistors – assignment
	8.8.2 Assignment of external braking resistors
	8.9 Brake coil assignment
	9 MOVI-SWITCH®
	9.1 Description
	9.1.1 Unit properties of MOVI-SWITCH® 1E
	9.1.2 Unit properties of MOVI-SWITCH® 1EM
	9.1.3 Unit properties MOVI-SWITCH® 2S
	9.1.4 Advantages of MOVI-SWITCH®
	9.2 Installation topology of MOVI-SWITCH®
	9.3 Available MOVI-SWITCH® motor combinations
	9.3.1 Available combinations
	9.3.2 MOVI-SWITCH® 1EM with DT56 / DR63 AC motor: 1500 rpm - S1 (50 Hz)
	9.3.3 MOVI-SWITCH® 1E with DRE AC motor: 1500 rpm – S1 (50 Hz) IE2
	9.3.4 MOVI-SWITCH® 1E with DRS AC motor: 1500 rpm – S1 (50 Hz) IE1
	9.3.5 MOVI-SWITCH® 2S with DRE AC motor: 1500 rpm – S1 (50 Hz) IE2
	9.3.6 MOVI-SWITCH® 2S with DRS AC motor: 1500 rpm – S1 (50 Hz) IE1